1y, o A af
M A S Y
SGS LY lacies CNAS o

AAC=NIRA
AN\
201719121786 s Sl cnns Loter
Test Report No. CANAF2321812805 Date: 20 Aug 2023 Page 1 0of 5

Client Name: Hunan Xiangyuanhua Packaging Co., Ltd
Client Address : Donghuan 1st Road, Industrial Park, Dao County, Dongmen Street, Yongzhou City, Hunan Province

Sample Name : 38#Tinplate alloy cover
Manufacturer : Hunan Xiangyuanhua Packaging Co., Ltd
Batch No. : /

Production Date :
Sample other information :

—

Specification :
The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

SGS Job No. : GZF23-034485 - GZ

Internal Reference No. : /

Date of Sample Received : 13 Aug 2023

Testing Period : 13 Aug2023 - 20 Aug 2023

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

scan ta see the report

Iji’m

Ivy Ren CANAF2221812802

Approved Signatory

This test report is the English version of CANAF2221812801. In case of any discrepancy, the Chinese version shall prevail.
Akl i AZCANAF2221812801 M998 SCRRAS. Pt RiA AT B, LA SCRRONHE .

Unless otherwise agreed in wrlling this documsnt ls d by the C bject to its G | Conditions nf Sarvice printed

w L] ,{ 1 overleaf, on at hitp: .5Q8S. m.-‘an!‘l'arrns and Conditions.aspx and, for orma
* ?i /SR f/’/\. subject to Terms and Conditlons for Electronic H ; X.
W\v Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, mdemnificatiorl and Jurisdictio ny ] locument is
s 2 advised that information d hereon r y's ﬂndlngs at the 1Ima of lta Intervantion rml and within the limits of
‘:: Gliants insiructions if any. The Company's sole rssponsihllit is to its Client and this documant does no exonerate parties to a
TR tr. from all their rights and obligations under the trar tion doct s, T be reproduced
=) except in full, withoui prior written pp | of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fo ary or falsiﬂcallon of the content or

RN B
Inspection & Testing Services <
{},\ pec ng ,c;}

appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may he prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tésted .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road, Sckentech Park Guangzhou Eoonomic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou China 510663 t (86-20)82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
RE M - BFEARATFEER LN RRR1988 HB4: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS T2

\“.‘npa’,?

?x

{6

ny
CNAS &»

T e =
= TESTING
201719121786 AN el cras Loter
Test Report No. CANAF2321812805 Date: 20 Aug2023 Page 2 of 5
Result Summary :
Test Requested Comments
Residual Phthalates See Results
GB 4806.9-2016- Specific migration of heavy metal PASS
GB 4806.7-2016 —Heavy metal (as Lead) PASS

4

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this

subject to Terms and Conditions for Electrol

advised that informatiol
CIIsnts Inutructlons if any

overleaf, available on request or accessible at htt p :1

nic | p: :
Attention is drawn to the limitation of Iiablllty. indemniﬁcaﬂvon and jurisdiction Any
n the C findings at the tima of its Intnrven!ian nnl

y sub]ect to its General Conditions of Service printed
rms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
0s.co -Condlﬂonan’erma e—Docurnant asx

and wllhln !ha $Imlta uf

is to its Client and this documant does nol e:oneraie parties to a

except in full, wllhout prlar wirltten ppr

The C: ole
all thsir rights and nbligatians under the tr
| of the Company. An

appearance of this d

Attention: To check the authenticity o
or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

d y be p
results shown in this test report refer onl¥ Io lha sample(s) tested .
testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distric Guangzhou,China 510663
HB4: 510663

horized alteration, for
ted to the fullest extent of

er3||I or I’alsil’icatlon of the content or

the law. Unless otherwise stated the

HE M - BFEARFE XS ER1988
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



\‘\\up-p?

o of [# A 8]
SGS TA ik CNAS b
3 R
| R r——
I e s, N TESTING
| 201719121786 AN Sl cnas Lot
Test Report No. CANAF2321812805 Date: 20 Aug 2023 Page 3 of 5
Test Result(s) :
Test Part Description :
Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN23-218128.001 White coated metal lid w/ white soft ring(inner) Tinplate
alloy+coating+PVC
SN2 CAN23-218128.002 White soft ring PVC
Residual Phthalates
Test Method : GB 31604.30-2016.
Test Item(s) CAS NO. Unit RL 002
Dibutyl Phthalate(DBP) 84-74-2 mg/kg 5.00 ND
Diisobutyl Phthalate(DIBP) 84-69-5 mg/kg 5.00 ND
Benzylbutyl Phthalate(BBP) 85-68-7 mglkg 5.00 ND
Notes :
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. RL = Report Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than RL)
GB 4806.9-2016- Specific migration of heavy metal
Test Method : GB 31604.49-2016 Part 2 Method 1.
SimulantUsed: 4% Acetic acid (VIV)
Test Condition :  Boiling for 0.5h, and keep at room temperature for 24h
Test Item(s) Limit Unit RL 001
Migration times - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?kg 11
Arsenic(As) 0.04 mglkg 0.004 ND
Cadmium (Cd) 0.02 mg/kg 0.002 ND
Lead (Pb) 0.2 mglkg 0.005 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. RL = Report Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than RL)

f O Ry 2 11

)
5D g

J,“Insp‘zt:tmn & Testing Serwoes K‘

Unless otherwise agreed in writing this d is |
overleaf, il ath
subject ta Terms and CQnd!tions for Electronic

d by the C.
1 waw s s comlen/Terms-a

Client’s instructions, if any. The Com any s sole rasponsihlllt
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the t

bject to its General Conditions of Service printsd
fo it

-Conditions.aspx and, for rmat doct

does no

E: www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an Condltlonsﬁarms—e Document asgx
therein. Any cument is

ocu

Attention is drawn to the Ilmltatlon of Ilaal:llltyr |ndamnll"catlon and jurisdiction issues define
d that d here the C y's at the time of Its intarvantion oni

Is to its Client and this d

of i ocu
and wllhin the limits of
..... parties to a

resul!s shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) teste

or emall: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhy Road Sciedech Park Guangghou
FHE N -SFREATFEER P2 RIERRE1088
I

Economic & Techndogy Development Distict Guangzhou China 510663
HB4: 510663

excepi in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, I’cr
] of this d t is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest axtent

t be
ary or falsification of tha content or
the law. Unless otherwise stated the

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection re porl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-20) 82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

¢
?’1

MA N
acws CNAS '

201719121786

iy

)

“
44‘

’/”4'-“11111\\‘ 2
Test Report No. CANAF2321812805 Date: 20 Aug 2023 Page 4 of 5
GB 4806.7-2016 - Heavy metal (as Lead)
Test Method : GB 31604.9-2016 Method 1.
Simulant Used Time Temp Limit Unit RL 001 Comment
4% Acetic acid (V/V) 2.0 hr(s) 60 °C 1 mg/kg - <1 PASS
Notes :

_ ‘ﬁ\nﬁ ‘«4//%‘.

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. RL = Report Limit

<=Less than

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this d is | d by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electromc format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http: mmmmm itl s - c nl.asx‘
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's

sdiction issue: ed ny umen
ndings a‘. the time of lts Intarvantlon only and wl‘thln the limits of

Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client am:l Ih s d does not ate parties to a
transaction from exarclslng all their rights and obligations under the t be reproduced
except in full, wFthout prior wrlttsn approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alterallon fergsry cr falsification of the content or
appearance of this d and may be d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

results shown in this test raport refer onl¥ to the sample(s) ieatad
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) B307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

HE - - SFEAFREEMFHMERE1985 HB4: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

TESTING
\l CNAS L0167



SGS

Test Report

Sample photo:

S\, o 5 A AT
‘\\ \:-.-.// 7, A . -
IVI A sE5—"~ 1B T
c llacuzk CNAS e
201719121786 ANy Sl cnas Lote?

No. CANAF2321812805 Date: 20 Aug 2023 Page 5 of 5

CANAF2321812802

CAN23-218128.001

CANAF2321812802

CAN23-218128.002

1

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the C 1y subject to its G | Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, avail onr or ible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms- and Conditions. aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en. errns an Condltlons!‘l’errns - Docurnanl aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues the ny ent is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intenrentlnn unly anc wlthin tha Inmits nf
C!lents Instructlons if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this d t does not ate parties to a
tr frol cising all their rights and obligattans under the |ransactlon documents This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, withoul prior written approval of the Comp . Any 1 thorized alteration, ior?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us al telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com
198 Kazhu Road,Scentach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

FE M - SFEATFEER MR R1988 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



